1/16March 2004
M48Z32V
3.3V, 256 Kbit (32 Kbit x8) ZEROPOWER® SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ INTEGRATED, ULTRA LOW POWER SRAM,
AND POWER-FAIL CONTROL CIRCUIT
■ READ CYCLE TIME EQUALS WRITE CYCLE
TIME

14/16
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office
nearest you.
Example: M48Z 32V –35 MT 1 F
Device Type
M48Z
Supply Voltage and Write Protect Voltage
32V = VCC = 3.0 to 3.6V; VPFD = 2.7 to 3.0V
Speed
–35 = 35ns
Package
MT = 44-lead, Hatless SOIC
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
blank = Tubes (Not for New Design - Use E)
E = Lead-free Package (ECO PACK®), Tubes
F = Lead-free Package (ECO PACK®), Tape & Reel
TR = Tape & Reel (Not for New Design - Use F)
15/16
M48Z32V
REVISION HISTORY
Table 13. Revision History
Date Rev. # Revision Details
October 2002 1.0 First Issue
07-Nov-02 1.1 Update Absolute Maximum Ratings, DC Characteristics (Table 5, 8)
22-Mar-04 2.0 Reformatted; updated Lead-free information (Table 5, 12)
M48Z32V
16/16
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany -